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Standard Attachment Chain
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A-1 & K-1 Attachment Dimensions

Chain

No.

K-1

Across

Attach Holes

A-1

C/L to

Attach Hole

K-1

Overall

Width

A-1

C/L to

Attach End

Hole

Diameter

Attachment

Height

Tab

Width

A-1

Additional

Wgt/Att

K-1

Additional

Wgt/Att

T T/2 U U/2 d h w Lbs/Pc Lbs/Pc

35 0.750 0.375 1.110 0.555 0.110 0.250 0.315 0.002 0.004

40 1.000 0.500 1.358 0.679 0.142 0.311 0.374 0.003 0.006

50 1.253 0.626 1.835 0.918 0.209 0.406 0.500 0.009 0.018

60 1.500 0.750 2.228 1.114 0.209 0.469 0.626 0.014 0.028

80 2.002 1.001 2.761 1.381 0.265 0.625 0.751 0.030 0.060

100 2.500 1.250 3.412 1.706 0.329 0.781 1.000 0.059 0.118

120 3.000 1.500 4.405 2.203 0.408 0.906 1.133 0.105 0.210

140 3.500 1.750 4.970 2.485 0.469 1.125 1.375 0.157 0.314

160 4.000 2.000 5.656 2.828 0.547 1.250 1.500 0.214 0.428

Bent Lug Attachments

Base Chain Dimensions

Chain

No.
Pitch

Inside

Width

Min

Roller

Diameter

Max

Plate

Height

Max

Plate

Thickness

Max

Pin

Diameter

Max

Pin

Length

Max

Weight

A B C D E/F G H Lbs/Ft

35 0.375 0.184 0.200 0.356 0.049 0.141 0.472 0.24

40 0.500 0.309 0.312 0.475 0.061 0.157 0.646 0.40

50 0.625 0.370 0.400 0.594 0.080 0.200 0.803 0.67

60 0.750 0.495 0.469 0.713 0.094 0.235 0.996 0.99

80 1.000 0.620 0.625 0.950 0.128 0.313 1.287 1.88

100 1.250 0.744 0.750 1.188 0.160 0.376 1.563 2.82

120 1.500 0.993 0.875 1.425 0.189 0.437 1.941 3.83

140 1.750 0.993 1.000 1.663 0.221 0.500 2.083 5.24

160 2.000 1.242 1.125 1.900 0.250 0.563 2.484 6.99

A-1 (Bent Lug 1 Side -1 Hole) K-1 (Bent Lug 2 Sides -1 Hole)

A-1 K-1

Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.

E

E

B

T/2
U/2

dw

H
G C

h

A

D

2

h

A

D

M O

H
G C B

E

E

UT

sec_05_attach  11/18/08  11:31 AM  Page 53



www.renoldjeffrey.com • advancing chain technology54

Standard Attachment Chain
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SA-1 & SK-1 Attachment Dimensions

Chain

No.

Hole

Diameter

SA-1 / SK-1

C/L to

Attach Top

SA-1 / SK-1

C/L to

Attach Hole

Tab

Width

SA-1

Additional

Wgt/Att

SK-1

Additional 

Wgt/Att

d e f w Lbs/Pc Lbs/Pc

35 0.111 0.571 0.375 0.315 0.002 0.004

40 0.142 0.732 0.500 0.374 0.003 0.006

50 0.209 0.902 0.626 0.500 0.009 0.018

60 0.209 1.063 0.720 0.626 0.014 0.028

80 0.265 1.351 0.969 0.751 0.030 0.060

100 0.329 1.700 1.250 1.000 0.059 0.118

120 0.408 2.089 1.437 1.133 0.105 0.210

140 0.469 2.484 1.750 1.375 0.157 0.314

160 0.547 2.734 2.000 1.500 0.214 0.428
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Straight Lug Attachments

SA-1 (Straight Lug 1 Side -1 Hole) SK-1 (Straight Lug 2 Side -1 Hole)

SA-1 SK-1

Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.

Base Chain Dimensions

Chain

No.
Pitch

Inside

Width

Min

Roller

Diameter

Max

Plate

Height

Max

Plate

Thickness

Max

Pin

Diameter

Max

Pin

Length

Max

Weight

A B C D E/F G H Lbs/Ft

35 0.375 0.184 0.200 0.356 0.049 0.141 0.472 0.24

40 0.500 0.309 0.312 0.475 0.061 0.157 0.646 0.40

50 0.625 0.370 0.400 0.594 0.080 0.200 0.803 0.67

60 0.750 0.495 0.469 0.713 0.094 0.235 0.996 0.99

80 1.000 0.620 0.625 0.950 0.128 0.313 1.287 1.88

100 1.250 0.744 0.750 1.188 0.160 0.376 1.563 2.82

120 1.500 0.993 0.875 1.425 0.189 0.437 1.941 3.83

140 1.750 0.993 1.000 1.663 0.221 0.500 2.083 5.24

160 2.000 1.242 1.125 1.900 0.250 0.563 2.484 6.99

sec_05_attach  11/18/08  11:31 AM  Page 54



www.renoldjeffrey.com • advancing chain technology 55

Standard Attachment Chain
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D-1 & D-3 Attachment Dimensions

Chain

No.

C/L

to End of

Ext Pin

Ext Pin

Diameter

Ext Pin

Projection

D-1

Additional

Wgt/Att

D-3

Additional

Wgt/Att

He b v Lbs/Pc Lbs/Pc

35 0.576 0.141 0.375 0.002 0.004

40 0.674 0.157 0.383 0.003 0.006

50 0.828 0.200 0.468 0.004 0.008

60 1.013 0.235 0.562 0.007 0.014

80 1.328 0.313 0.751 0.015 0.030

100 1.645 0.376 0.938 0.026 0.052

120 2.015 0.437 1.125 0.044 0.088

140 2.271 0.500 1.312 0.066 0.132

160 2.652 0.563 1.500 0.099 0.198
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Extended Pin Attachments

D-3 (2 Pins Extended Per Pin Link)D-1 (1 Pin Extended Per Pin Link)

D-1 D-3

Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.

Base Chain Dimensions

Chain

No.
Pitch

Inside

Width

Min

Roller

Diameter

Max

Plate

Height

Max

Plate

Thickness

Max

Pin

Diameter

Max

Pin

Length

Max

Weight

A B C D E/F G H Lbs/Ft

35 0.375 0.184 0.200 0.356 0.049 0.141 0.472 0.24

40 0.500 0.309 0.312 0.475 0.061 0.157 0.646 0.40

50 0.625 0.370 0.400 0.594 0.080 0.200 0.803 0.67

60 0.750 0.495 0.469 0.713 0.094 0.235 0.996 0.99

80 1.000 0.620 0.625 0.950 0.128 0.313 1.287 1.88

100 1.250 0.744 0.750 1.188 0.160 0.376 1.563 2.82

120 1.500 0.993 0.875 1.425 0.189 0.437 1.941 3.83

140 1.750 0.993 1.000 1.663 0.221 0.500 2.083 5.24

160 2.000 1.242 1.125 1.900 0.250 0.563 2.484 6.99
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Standard Attachment Chain
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WA-1, WA-2 & WK-1, WK-2 Attachment Dimensions

Chain

No.

WK-1 / WK-2

Across

Attach Holes

WA-1 / WA-2

C/L to

Attach Hole

WK-1 / WK-2

Overall

Width

WA-1 / WA-2

C/L to

Attach End

Hole

Diameter

Attachment

Height

Attachment

Hole Pitch

Tab

Width

WA-1 / WA-2

Additional

Wgt/Att

WK-1 / WK-2

Additional

Wgt/Att

T T/2 U U/2 d h s w Lbs/Pc Lbs/Pc

40 1.000 0.500 1.358 0.679 0.142 0.311 0.500 0.945 0.003 0.006

50 1.253 0.626 1.835 0.918 0.209 0.406 0.622 1.193 0.007 0.014

60 1.500 0.750 2.228 1.114 0.209 0.469 0.748 1.402 0.012 0.024

80 2.002 1.001 2.761 1.381 0.260 0.625 1.001 1.820 0.028 0.056

100 2.500 1.250 3.412 1.706 0.343 0.781 1.250 2.404 0.055 0.110
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Base Chain Dimensions

Chain

No.
Pitch

Inside

Width

Min

Roller

Diameter

Max

Plate

Height

Max

Plate

Thickness

Max

Pin

Diameter

Max

Pin

Length

Max

Weight

A B C D E/F G H Lbs/Ft

40 0.500 0.309 0.312 0.475 0.061 0.157 0.646 0.40

50 0.625 0.370 0.400 0.594 0.080 0.200 0.803 0.67

60 0.750 0.495 0.469 0.713 0.094 0.235 0.996 0.99

80 1.000 0.620 0.625 0.950 0.128 0.313 1.287 1.88

100 1.250 0.744 0.750 1.188 0.160 0.376 1.563 2.82

Bent Lug Wide Contour Attachments

WA-1 (Bent Lug 1 Side - 1 Hole)

WA-2 (Bent Lug 1 Side - 2 Holes)

WK-1 (Bent Lug 2 Sides - 1 Hole)

WK-2 (Bent Lug 2 Sides - 2 Holes) WA-2 WK-2

WA-1 WK-1

Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.
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Standard Attachment Chain
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WSA-1, WSA-2 & WSK-1, WSK-2 Attachment Dimensions

Chain

No.

Hole

Diameter

WSA-1 / WSA-2

WSK-1 / WSK-2

C/L to

Attach Top

WSA-1 / WSA-2

WSK-1 / WSK-2

C/L to

Attach Hole

Attachment 

Hole Pitch

Tab

Width

WSA-1 / WSA-2

Additional

Wgt/Att

WSK-1 / WSK-2

Additional 

Wgt/Att

d e f s w Lbs/Pc Lbs/Pc

40 0.142 0.732 0.500 0.500 0.945 0.003 0.006

50 0.209 0.902 0.626 0.622 1.193 0.007 0.014

60 0.209 1.063 0.721 0.748 1.402 0.012 0.024

80 0.260 1.564 0.969 1.001 1.820 0.028 0.056

100 0.343 1.703 1.250 1.250 2.404 0.055 0.110
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Base Chain Dimensions

Chain

No.
Pitch

Inside

Width

Min

Roller

Diameter

Max

Plate

Height

Max

Plate

Thickness

Max

Pin

Diameter

Max

Pin

Length

Max

Weight

A B C D E/F G H Lbs/Ft

40 0.500 0.309 0.312 0.475 0.061 0.157 0.646 0.40

50 0.625 0.370 0.400 0.594 0.080 0.200 0.803 0.67

60 0.750 0.495 0.469 0.713 0.094 0.235 0.996 0.99

80 1.000 0.620 0.625 0.950 0.128 0.313 1.287 1.88

100 1.250 0.744 0.750 1.188 0.160 0.376 1.563 2.82

Straight Lug Wide Contour Attachments

WSA-1 (Straight Lug 1 Side - 1 Hole)

WSA-2 (Straight Lug 1 Side - 2 Holes)

WSK-1 (Straight Lug 2 Sides - 1 Hole)

WSK-2 (Straight Lug 2 Sides - 2 Holes)WSA-2 WSK-2

WSA-1 WSK-1

Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise indicated.
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